various private corporations provide a recommitment of funds to the Evanston

Housing Corporation in order to continue to provide affordable housing within the

City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston will make an interest -free thirty- 

year loan to the Evanston Housing Corporation in the amount of six hundred

thirty- nine thousand dollars ($ 639,000) as its share of the funding; and

WHEREAS, the various lending institutions within the corporations

will make available approximately two million four hundred twenty-five thousand

dollars ($ 2, 425, 000) as their share of the funding, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL